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‘ IN THE HON'BLE ANDHRA PRADESH ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL f
o ach Cove AT HYDERABAD. (P”Umokén)
b 0.ANO, \'LS} oF 1997. '}?é’,&nce
am DEFENCE

Between:

L. Rama Seshagya.

AND

! Union of India. and others,

| CHRONOLOGY OF EVENTS

 mmmemmmmmme—sses-meseees
S.No. Date Description, | Pg.Nos, |
W B WD AN S N Nn S W 90 B S W U W W b WL W WL A SR Ay Gk S bl el WY W N S A iy S S N W g AR R D AN S W W A S S [
| |
C
1. 31-7-1998 Retirement ot the Applicant. 2. ;
< 2 11-=2~1997 Representation of the Applicant, i 24 ;
- 3. 14-2~1997 Prochs. Posting the applicant at
j Deolali issued by 3rd respondent 2,
4, 19-12~-1996 Posting Order of the 4th respondent 3,
5. 23=-12=1996 Amendment Orders of Posting of fourth
' - respondent. | 3.
6. ( 1"3"1997 ™e date RE km wee . £, the Eou.rtIiL
é respondent was ecccmmodated. 3.
7. 30-4~1997 The period where 5 vacancies wer? arose, 4.

to 31=7-1997 |
8. 1=10-1997 Vacancy yet to be arisen at Séc# derabad 4.

9. 14-3=-1997 Appeak of the Applicant. | 4o

10. 29=g~1997 Re jection of the Appeal by 2nd ?espondent 4.;
\

11,  13-9-1997 Impugned order Communicated thrbugh the |
» 3rd Respondent. | 4.f
[
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HYDERABAD . | Qﬂﬁ/

DATE: 17-08-1897. COUNSEL FOR THE APPLYANT.
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of the Administrative Tribunal Rules, 1985.

APPENDIX-A
Form=-I
See Rule=~-IV

T, T e e |

Title of the cases: O.A.NO. AN or,| 1997,
INDEX
S.No. Date Description, Annexurej Pg.NOs,
l. - Application, - 1 te 7.
2. 13-9=1997 Impugned Procgs.communicated
by the 3rd Respondent, I 8.
3. 29-8-1997 Rejection by the Appellate
Authority (Respondent=2) Il 9,
4. 14-3=1997 Appeal to the 2nd Respondent. IIX 10 tc 12.
S5 14=-2=1997 Original oOrder o©f Promotion-cum-
Pasting issued by 8rd Respondent IV || 13 to 16.
6. 11=2-1997 Representatbon of the Applicant
: ' before posting orders, v 17.
7. - Relevant guidelines of Policy
issued by the EME Record office VI 18 & 19.
FOR THE USE IN THE IO '

TRIBUNALS OFFICE .

BRIE OF FILING:

REGISTRATION NO.:
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IN THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:

AT HYDERABAD.

0.A.NO, 1ﬁu§i:5 OF 1997,

Betweens:

L. Rama Seshayva, s/o late L, Chakrapani,
Hindu, aged about 57 years, UDC,, EME Records,
SECUNDERABAD=-21,

AND

1.

Union of India, represented by
its Secretary, Ministry of Defence,
NEW DELHI,

Directorate General of EME (EME'Civ),
Master General of 0rdnance Branch,
Army Head Quarters,

~ DHQ PO., NEW DELHI - 110 011,

1, Particulars of the Impugn

Officer in-charge Records,
EME Records,
SECUNDERABAD-21,

Pulasseri Chandran,
of fice Superintendent Grade-II,.
Military College of EME, SECUNDERABAD-15.

‘The address for service for the purpose of
servicing of Notices and Summons etc., of the above
named Applicant is that of his Counsel Mr. B.M. P&TRO,
Advocate,HsNo., (-7 -929 , Ramnagar, Hyderabad-48.

DETAILS OF THE APPLICAEION

HYDERABAD BENCH

sessss o’@plic ant.

.« »»+ sREspONdents,

is madei~

Proceedings No.24460/Promotion/EME.Civ-3, dated 20-08-1997 of the
second respondent which was serve
Respondent vide its ProCeedings‘Nq.1591/2%/CA3, dated 1§~09—1997“
including the Proceedings No.1591/P0-7/97/CA3, dated 114-2-1997

of the third Respondent to the extent of Posting at Declali.

2.

This application is being filed assailing the |impugned

Jurisdiction of the Honourable Tribunal ¢ =

employee under the Respondents 1 to 3 and also in view|of the

£7<1$7<bﬁﬂu%<%7g§> soeeless

Since the Applicant is rendering services as|Civilian

ed Order against which the Applicgtion

d by the Office of the third
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subject matter of this application, this Honourable Tribunal
alone has got jurisdiction under section-14 of the Admiﬁistrative

|
|

Tribunal act, 1985,

3., Limjtations-

|
Since the'Appeal of the applicant was rejected by
the second respondent| vide Proceedings dated 29-08-1997’which |
was served by Proceedings dated 13-09-1997 on the applifant, [
|

this application is well within the period of Limitation as

prescribed under section-zl of the. Adm;nistratlve Trlenal act, 19854
H |

4, Facts of the case:- f

a) applicant hunbly submits that he is a senior UIC
'| His

|
and he is at the verge of retirement being 31-07-1998.
: F
promotion as Office Superintendent Grade~II was due and his ‘ L
name was empanelled %n the list of select panel of office Supe- i

rintendents Grade-II. While the matter stood thus, the applicant

|
made several representations incldding the latest representation

dated 11-02-1997 (A Pg./?') to the third respondent[herein ’

requesting his prémopion-cum-posting orders as Vffice §uperintendenw

Grade-II at Secunderabad in view of his nearer retiremént as well

as availagble vacancies arose out of various contingencies in the

i

| | ]

b) Applicant respectfully submits that while the

Units located in Secunderabad.

O NhoweC U (e

\
matter stood thus, the third respondent issued Promoti

Posting Orders videlhis Proceedings No. 1591/P0- 7/97/C§3 dated \
Is including

14-02-1997 (A='— 4 Pg./%¥/) to the respective individua

the applicant promoting from Upper Division Clerks to Office

|
Superintendents Grade~II in the scale of Pay s.1400-40~1800-EB-

50=2300 against existing vacancies in the corps w.e.ﬁ« 1-2-1997,

tic Wksp,

to
In this connection, the applicant was posted<Arty Stai
' |

In this connection, regarding postings onpromotion,

<7 “7oro

Deoplali.

j....a.. ?

Al
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i
~ the available vacancies in the station as on the date Gf issue -
T’

-/3/-

by the respondents 1 to 3 since the applicant is on thel|verge

of retirement and he would retire by 10 months only.

¢} The applicant further submits that infact there
were two clear vacancies of gffice Superintendénts Grade-II
were available at Secunderabad Units as on the date of iissue
of his promotion and the first vacancy was filled up in|situ

with one Sri X, Venkateswar Rac who is the first personjand

senior person in list of selection pannel. 7The next and second

vacancy shall be filled up in situ with the applicant as he is
the second person and senior person in the list of selection
pannel. However, the second vacancy was filled-up with}the

fourth respondent herein contrary to the aforesaid guideline

of policy as the promotees should be absorbed in situ 3

of promotion orders. In fact, the fourth respondent wa
as office superintendent Grade~II and posted at Kirki, |Poonae
by Proceedings dated 19-12-1996 since there were no available

clear vacancies as on date. Since the fourth respondent did not

carryout his posting at Kirki, again he was bosted at New Delhi

on promotion by subsequent proceedings dated 23-12.1996] without
giving effect to the earlier posting orders. Inspite of the
second proceedlngs of the third respondent, 4th respondLnt did not
join and awaited for the favourable posting orders to be 1seued
by the third respondent., Aaccordingly, without cancelling or
giving effect to the earlier posting orders, the fourth respondent
was accommodated in thé_5gcond vacancy at Secunderabad‘by Procgs.
No.1591/16/CA3, dated 1-3-1997 contrary to the guidelines of the
policy and the said vacancy must have been filfﬁup with the
applicant instead of the 4th respondent. Therefore the action

of the respdhdents 1 to 3 in violating their own guidelines of

the policy and acted upon with vested interest is arbitrary, illegé

AW&%;

Bl M= A
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and violative of Articles 14, 21 of the Constitution of

India.

d) The applicant hunbly submits that infact, there
were 5 clear vacancies arose at Secunderabad Unit in between
the Period from 30th april, 1997 to 3ist July, 1997. However,
the cafe of the applicant was not considered by the respohdents
1 to 3 herein to retain him at Secunderabad Umit. It is relevant
in this connection to state that a vacancy would be'ariseL,by
ist October, 1997 at IEME Centre, Secunderabad due to the)|supera=
nnuation of one office Supnt, Grade-II by name Sri B, ’Féﬁggg;ﬁﬁih

Inspite of the above vacancies, the case of the applicant|for

his retension at Secunderabad Unit has not been considered and
as such, the action of the respondents 1 to 3 are arbitrary and

illegal.

e) The applicant humbly submits that as aggrieved

by the proceedings of the third respondent posting him at|Deolali,

he preferred é detailed appeal dated 1453-1997 (ﬁ-jﬁl- pg-fﬁtlLJ
before the second respondent by bringing the above facts in

to the notice of the second respondent. The second respondent
however vide his Lutter No.24460/Promotion/EME Civ-3, dated
29-08-1997. (A’&fﬂ 9 ) rejected the claim of the applicant
for in-situ promotion and communicated to the Ehira respondent
and inturn the same was communicated to the applicant by‘the
third reSpondent vide his Letter No. 1591/24/CA3 dated 13-09-97
(R-’q-’Pg- 8 ).” The appellate order of the 2nd respondent
is a non-speaking order which is not sustainable as he was
exercising quasi-judicial functions. The grievance of the
applicant was not at all donsidered on any aspect by both|the
authorities of respondents 2 .and 3 and as such this appliciation
is being.preferredqbeque this Honourable Tribunal seeking

indulgence and ‘interference ih the interest of justice from

-, - _ ._.5..
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following among legal pleas. Applicant has been issueg neither

rellegving order nor movement order so far.

5, Legal Pleas:=-

i) The action of the Respondents 1 to 3/|is
. herdronid
arbitrary, illegal in passing the impugned proceedings-géasheé
in this application and hit by articles 14 and 21 eé—ﬁstée&es

of the Constitutionof India.

ii) The impugned orders passed by the respondents

rejecting the claim of the applicant is in gross violation of
' |

their own guidelines issued in regard to postings on promotion

3

basing on the orders issued by the &rmy'Head Quarters,

bl

114) accommodating the fourth respondent|®m by

subsequent order dated 1-3-1997 in the second vacancy which wes—

arosew on 1-2-1997 itself i.e,, the date of the promo?ion of
the applicant by the respondents with a vested intereér and
a malafide intention in order to deny the legitimate cﬁaim of

the applicant and as such the impugned orders are unspstainable

!
!

in the eye of law. i
iv) The rejection of the claim of the applicant
by the respondents 1 to 3 at the evening of his service is

arbitrary and contrary to their own guidelines of the policy.

v} The non eonsideration of the case of | the
applicant in the available vacancies as on the date of promotion
is arbitrary, illegal and the impugned orders are notl sustainable

to the extent of posting the applicant at Deolali. |

vi) The appellate order is liable to be | quashed

as it is a non-speaking order when the Appellate Authority is

<7

p=———.
i
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exercising quasi-judicial functions under the well enunciated
principles of Administrative Law and also under the Catena of

judgements rendered by the Apex Court of the land.

6, Details of the remedies exhausted:-

The applicant declares that as against the original

order passéd by the Competent Authority, he preferred an appeal
and the same is turned down by the appellate authority il.e.,
the second respondent vide Order dated 29-08-1997 and such he
has exhausted all the remedies available before invoking| the

Jurisdiction of this Honourable Tribunal.

A. Matters not previously filed or pending with any other court:-

The applicant further declares that he has not previ-
ously filed any &pplication, Writ Petition or Suit regaj?ing the

Same or similar relief nor any such Proceedings are pending in

any court of law, that is sought for in this 0.A.

8, Main Relief:-

In view of the above circumstances, it is, therefore,

f
just and essential that this Honourable Tribunal may be pleased to

date of retirement at the EME Record Unit at secgnderaba in the

Yy
- |

direct the Respondents 1 to 3 to continue the applicant Till the
d

promotional cadre of office Superintendent Grade-II by qTf
t

a
|
4.

shing
the decision to the extent of the posting the applicant Deolali
in the impugnéd Proceedings No,1591/P0=7/97/4CA3, dated 142241997
of the third respondent and subseguent impugned Proceedings
No.24460/Promotion/EME Civ=3, dated 29-08-1997 of the second
respondent including the communication order No.1591/24/CA3,

dated 13-09-1997 of the third respondent and to pass suchlother

relief or reliefs as this Honourable Tribunal may deem fit just

and necessary in the c¢ircumstances of the case,

7. 1

'.‘.7I.‘3
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9, Interim Reliefs-

It is also just ad essential that this Hoﬁourable

Tribunal may be pleased. to continue the applicant in the cadre

of Office Superintendent Grade-II at the Unit of EME R

at Secunderabad by suspending the Impugned Proceedings

ecords

No.24460/

Promotion/EME Civ-3, dated 29-08-1997 of the second respondent

which was communicated by the third respondent by his

No.1591/24/CA31591/24/CA3, dated 13-9-1997 including tTe

decision to the extent of Posting at Deolali in the Or

Proceedings

iginal

Impugned Order No,1591/P0-7/97/CA3, dated 14-2-1997 of) the

b @A G%Mb
third Respondent pending final disposal of the weit-petition,

and to pass such other relief or reliefs as this Honourable

Tribunél may deem £it just and necessary in the circunm

of the case, .

10, Particulars of the Fostal Order:-

a) No. of the Postal Order . & 12 é@?”g

' 12-9-9F

¢} Amount t RSe50/= |
J Lﬁ-.SﬁD\rﬁji’f

G588 Remows

b) Date of purchase

d) Name of the Post Office

11, List of enclosures:-

Vakalat, Material Papers, Postal Order, Covers, Pads,

VERIFICATION

?tances

A
1
1

etc.,,

I, L, Rama Seshayya, s/o late L, Chakrapani, Hindﬁ, aged

|
about 57 years, UDC, EME Records, Secunderabad-21, dO%

hereby

verify that the contents of the above paras are true ard correct
to the best of my knoiledge, belief and on legal adviqe, and that

I have not suppressed any material facts,

‘7<“"—-" \

HYDERABAD.
DATE: 17-09-1997,

(L. RAMA SEHH. )

>

SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT,

0.

COUNSEL FOR THE APPLICANT,




Telaphone 4 862251/2131

1591/,2% /cA 3

Shrl L Rama Seshayya
No 7124499H UDC

Ca ¥ Buction

EME Records
Sacunderabad

_q_

—

. CIVILEANS:

T

(v

Vaidyut aur Yantrik Eﬁginear

abhilekh Karyalaya:
EME Recordasa.
secunderabad - 500 0%1

>

Sep 97

PROMOTI ON*CUM=POSTING ¢

You ara hersby informed. that your application datedt

14 mar 97,

forwarded to Army Headquarte rss has baen ra jacted’

by them vida thair letter No 24460/promotion/EME Civ-3 datad
29 Aug 97 (cnpy enclused)e

Encl: 1

Copy .tos:—

LA civ Est

2o Nacessary action to carry out the
the individual may please bs takanlaa ordered
vide this office promotion order Nai1591/
PO=-7/97/CA 3 dated. 14 Fab 97, ’

[.immadiataly

Asst Record Ufficar

for 0DIC Records ||
Pl

-1. FUr information with raferance to thair No te
No 1248/2/141/LA Clv Est dated 10 Sap 97,

move. of

In casa, the

individual is not willing to moua,;please

obtain and foruard uncondi tional uny

willing=-

noss cortificate to this saction fomthuith

to ecancel his pramutinn ordar.




AL

{zopy/ |

l;

Tela : 3019333 | Cirectaorate Gen of EFE/EFﬂ
Master Genaral of Ord Branc
Army Head-quarters . |

|
DHG PO, New Delki - 110 011

24460/Pramaot ion/EME Ciy~3 29 Aug 97 r

g ‘

EM Records (LA Ciy Est)
Secunderabad-500 021‘

PROMOTION-CUM-POSTING : GIVILIANS

1, Refer to your letter No 1248/2/63/LA Civ Est dt 12
and 1228/2/121/LA Civ Est dt 16 Jul 97,

UCC Shri L Rama Seshayya of your unit has been examined
this Dte Gen and the sams is rsjected,

i
|
¥
£

Sd/m XX Xem Yo X X
(SK Panda)

.t Col

IDEME (Civ)

Foer G EME

' qtc/
bd

Civ

Apr 97

The case for in-situ promotion in respect of No 7124459H

in

Pl TR e/
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71244994 UDC L. Ramaseshayya,
ik Records (CA 3 section),
secunderabad-500 021.

FrOmse —

pAY

Directorste General of EME (EME civ),
Master General of Ordnance Branch,
Army Headgquarters, -

DHU PO, New Delhi-110011.

THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL:

PROMOTION-CUM-POSTINGS 3 NON-GAZETTED NON-INDUSTRIAL
PERSONNEL CENTRALLY CONTROLLED

Respected Sir, i
|

i
!
i
b
!
1. Please refer to EME Records promotion Order No. 1591/
PO-7/97/CA 3 dated 14 Feb 97.

2, I the undersigned wish to submit the following few
lines for your kind consideration. ¥
3. I have been promoted to Office Superintendent GradeHII
and posted to Arty Static Wksp, Deolall vide EME Recordsﬂ
promotion Order No. 1591/p0-7/97/cA 3 dated 14 Feb 97 referred
at para 1 above. In this connection, I beg to state that as
per exlstipg policy, in the available vacancies in the statlon,

on the date of issue of promotion orders, the promoteas should .

ba absorbed in situ against that vacancy. However, in my case
it is submitted that, though there were two clear vacancies of
Office Superintendents Grade II, on the date of lssue of my
promotion order, i.e., one in EME Records and the other !in

MC EME, I have been denled of this opportunity and posted out
to Arty Static Wksp, Deolald, inspite of my requésts for
adjustment in situ vide my applications dated 04 Sep 96,

11 Feb 97 and 15 Feb 97 (copies enclosed for ready reference).
The above sald two vacancies have been filled up, one by, pro-
moting UDC shri KV Rao of EME Records in situ and the other
vacancy which has to come to me existed in MC EME has been
given to UDC shri P Chandran against the vacancy, which had
occurred after igsue of his promotion ordex. By adjusting
bhim in situ, all norms, rules and principles on the subject
have been violated. In this connection, it 1s submitted that
shrrd P. Chandran (UDC) was promoted to Office Superintendent
Grade IX wef 01 Dec 96 vide EME Records Promotion Order NO.
1591,/p0-5/130/CA 3 dated 19 Dec 96 as amended vide No. 1591/
FO.E/137/Ch 3 dated 23 Dec 96 and posted to HQ Tech Group EME,

since vacancy of of fice superintendent Grade I1, was not avalla-
hle Lo Secundersbad on the date of issue of hig promotion ordere.

In this connection, I submit that para 5{c) of EME ROI 9/89,
At tpmlates that promotosn recomnnnded for in gitu promotions
on admintigtrative groundsg, ahould be adjusted In situ against
"au_available vacancy in preference to_the individual on_the
walting Iist for peosting on compassionate grounds® provided
iha case is referred to EUE Records within 7 days from |the
dake nf issue of promotion order to accord sanction ofE?G EME
by TFUE Racords. In this connection, I submit that the name
~f UDC shri P Chandran has not been registered on the whiting
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1ist, as such his adjustment in situ, in terms of para 5(c) .

of EME ROI No. 8/89 is not in order. However, I do not know
the procedure followed by MC EME in the case of UDC shri P.
Chandran, wherein his case was referred to Army Headquarters,
brealting the channel of correapondence, while referring the
matter to hilgher authorities.

4, ~ Further, in accordance with Army Headquarters letter
Mo. 89282/Policy/EME Civ-3 dated 18 Oct 96, no individual
should be accommodated against an anticipated vacancy or
against a vacancy occurring after the igsue of promotion ’
order. However, with the 1ssue of absorption order in

i

respect of UDC Shri P. Chandran in MC EME by Army Headquarters,

against a future vacancy, 1t is cbvious, that the above exist
ing rule has been left to wind. Taking into conglderation of
the above facts, I request that my case for promotion in situ
or in the station on the following grounds may please be con=

sidereds- ‘

(a) By issue of my promotion-cum-posting, virtually,

I am put to financial logg as I am not likely to get
more than what I am getting at present. Further, it is

¢ not out of place to mention that the promotion order

was also delayed to facilitate adjustment of UDC shril |

P. Chgndran, in situ, agalnst all norms. His adjustment
in situ has denied me the rightful chance for my adjustm
ment in situ, forcing me to seek justice and also puttlng

me heavy financial loss.

(b) I am the only earning member in my family and all
my three children (2 sons and 1 daughter) are still
studying in different colleges. In case of my move to
out staticn on promotion, ss ordered agailnst all norms,
I have to malntain two establishments, which may not be
possible during the present hard days.

(¢} My daughter is at present attalned the marriageable

;
|

age and I have to make arrangements for sultable alliance.
My posting out will put hurdle to this issue at this '

stage.

(d) T am a hypertension patient since 1982 and under -
reqgular treatment., My move to out station with only

one year 4 months left (retiring from service on 31 Jul
on attaining the age of superannuation) will effect
adversely my health and also ruin financially. T
|
\

5. In view of the above, 1t is requested that, the relaxa-
tion instructions issued vide Army Headquarters letter No

89282/Pollcy/EME civ-3 dated 18 Oct 96, may please be invoked

in my case. sympathetically and necessary instruction-s may
please be issued to EME Records to adjust me in situ in any

local units against any one of the anticipated vacanciles wh%ch

are going to occur as shown under:- , }

(n) 712&393W 0/s Gde 1I ~ 30 Apr 97 - Voluntaﬂg retiring

shri s Rao from gservice wef

98

-

{b) 7123635 0/s Gde II - 30 Jun 97 - Retiring from service

shri NCJ sSanthan Raj _ wef on attaining

the

age of superannuation.
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(e) 7124459L 0/s Gde IT =

shri KVLN RaoO

]2 —

-3“

(3) T124453A 0/s Gde 11 -
shri BS Ram pPrasad
71243974 0/S Gde 11

Thanking you.

secunderabad, )

14¢D3~1997. )

copy oz~
The General cacretary.,

‘ gecunderabad.

shri M. Rama Joga Rao,
JCi Member,

HQ 1 BME Centre,
Secunderabad.

shri ASN sharma

All India EME Civ Person

nel AssSD.s

bk

30 Jun 97 -

30 Jun 97 -

- 31 Jul 97 =

petiring from .
service wef on :
attaining the

age of supera=
nnuatione.

- O-

==

Yours faithfully. |

‘7/\) .-7?. Crgan - d KO
- \ ;
(71244994 UDC ) |
L. ramaseshayya o

For information with a
request that a case may
please be taken up with||

DG EME, Army HQ, that

the favour accorded/
granted to unc Shri P
Chandran may also be made
applicable to all employees
{n the Corps for a unifor-
mity in procedure OR prb—
motions. ¥

With a request to do the
needful in the matter by
personal liagon with |

DG EME, Army Headquartﬁrs.

r
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 PROMATION-CUM-POSTING : NON-~GAZETTED NON-
INDUSTRI AT DZRSONNEL CENTRALLY CONTSRLLED

~ PROMPTION : USPER NIVISION CLEKS TO OFFICE SUPERIMTENUENTS_Qg
GRADE IT . - SR T

1. Tha undermen+loned Unper Division Clerks arB promoted to

O0ffice Superintendents Grade IT in the scale of pay bf fs 1408—40—
. 1800-E£B-50-2300 against existing vacanciess in the Corps wef |_

01 Feb 97. 0On promutlon they are postsd to the units mentionad

against their names.'” Pay and allowances of the hlgher post Uill
- be-admissible Prom tHe date of assumnotion of duty -

(~Ser Number, appt and name" Uﬂlt to uhicﬁ po?ted
" No on promation- i}
. g : - a_
(a} 7124759H unc EME Rocoids f
Shri K VYenkateshwara Rao Secunderabad ﬂ'
(EME Records) | .
(b} 71244994 unC o ATty Statlc Ukspl
Shri Ladi Hamasesna/ya Daolali'. L,
(emE Records) ) e
oo D E N
(¢) 7124760% unC 3 EME Centre’ N A
Shri S Mohana'Chary . Bhopal j
(EME QEcords) _ ll
(4) 71245159 Unc = " 512 Army Base Uk;p
Smt Jeanstte Pramlla John Kirkoce, Pune L
{em= Records) o : S [s“ L
(e) 71247004 unc ¢ 505 army Base Hks;
Shri Ishwar Singh (SC) S Delhi Cantt {‘
. - (505 Army Base ksp) i
i ' o -
(P) 7124770F uync armd ‘Static uksp;
Shri R Krishnan (sC) '~ ahmednagar 1)
(EME Records) _ l¢
|
4 ’ . - | SR o
{g) 7124908L UDC 508 Army Base \ksp
Shri yidyanand (SC) allahabad |

(508 army Base uksp) ‘)

s

Lt Col

contd...Z.
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PROMOTION : LOUER DIVISIAN CLERKS TO URPZR DIVISION CLERKS

2. The undermenticned Lower Division Clerks are.promoted to
Upper Division Clerks in the scale of pay of Rs 1200~30-1560~-gg-~
40-2040 against existing vacancies in the Corps wef 01 Fab 97,

On promotion they are absorbed in situ, Pay and allowances of tha
higher post will bg admissible fProm the dats of promotion:-

Ser Number, appt and name | Unit
No ! :
(a) 34186524 Lpc - | - ‘510 Army Base \ksp
Shri Mohan Lal : Meerut Cantt
(b) . 14690517x Lpc . Y Teceh Group EME ;
C Shri Ramash:Kumar arora .. Delhi Cantt .
(c) 14690537 Lo - \  MAG Ne 20,
Shri Manbir Singh Agwal C/0.5tn wksp pehradun
: (d) -14690501M (pc° 506 Army Bass tksp
i -y, 5hri Govardhan -+ .- . Jabalpur o
? (E)”“T46§b§3§N'LDC“a";779A.‘ N | 505 Army Base ks
' Shri Ravendara Singh MNegi o Dalhi Cantt 1
L (P) 14690512y Lpg | 509 Army Base-iksp
: Shri Ram Nivas (5C) Agra -
(g) 14690502p (po. " ' 506 Army Base tksp
Shri Barnabas _ Jabalpur -
; (h) 14690585 Lnoc - . S 07 statinn'ﬁksp‘EME
: - Shri Samarendra.Nas GQupta C/0 99 AP0 :
; (i) 14690514x |pC '3 EME Cantre
! . Shri Ramakant Mathra Dhanak (sC) . Bhopal S
. "54 ) A.‘k_ . , i .o ) .
Lo (k) 148690544F L1r . 505 Army Bass 1Kks
\ . Shri Narendra Kumar Dalbhi Cantt
ﬁ PROMPTION : SENINR STOREKTEPER Tq 5 Tosis SUPTRINTENDE gy
p e U L. T of
1 3. Th&‘uqﬁarmsﬁ%%bhéﬁ'Séﬁidf'éfﬁféuggzer is promoted to.s5tore.
| -Suparintandent in the scale of pay of " 1400-40~1800-F3~-50-2300
| against.axiatinguvaaencyvrn~thE“EUrpa“UE?‘UT;Féb"97}7”Gn promotion
- he is postad to the unit mentigned against his NamewosgPay and
; allowances of the higher POgkylll be admissible frosssthe dats of
B assumption-of duty =" . o
S JHI-:""""'""'—-_H,-._._-.._____ _ s TP SO
v,.-..r"'ser NumbeT, appt  ahd 1 smEmMpUeIoHapy anit to which poeted” -
" No khliE _ : on promatian L
(a)'_14690488N Senior Storekespar 512 Army Base Wksp
.- 5hri Vithal Mahadeo Zanzare (ST) irkee, Punas
L‘: (B IS Y Yise Iksp) : /{( ')

BR) 1 10L-2< b galk
3 18k) 1100-Rg a2 Lt Col contd...3.
E .




Lo

s G

“FpYDEELION—PE. xlrir—tenua $3AE3][ 0T JO PRI 000'00'T— b/1¥D/SAIDILOT

TN . . I-_ T . T pa C - —-,ei!E LK ‘.
i f‘ ' ' S e e e : SR el Do [: Lo |
PROMOTICN ¥ STORZKZEPER - TA-SENIR STOREKIEPE] ~ Mhurifet o)

4, The undermantioned Storakeaper ig

kaapex in_the scale of pay pf Rs 1?UD~30~1560159~40—?D4D agaih%t :
uqﬁﬁi%@@ﬂg&yagﬁﬂGXﬁiﬂmthagqups“uef.01;Fehw97,_fUnprqmutﬂqnéha1is#-w+'

Sdmioingioobu.  Pay and allouances of ths higher post uityl be’
admissib;e from the date of assumption of duty:~ ‘ .

|
58r NumbarT, apnt and nsma Unit H
- No _ ‘

|
S06 Army Base lkasp
Jabalpur

- (a) 14690772k Storekeeper
Shri K appa Rao ., Reddy -

PROMOTION *t NON-TECHNICAL PERSONNEL TO LEADING HANDS (NON-TECH)

. Tha undermsntioned Non-Technical individual is promoted to |
Leading Hand (Nnn—TEch) in the scale of pay of Rs 950~20-11SD—EB—
,25-1530 (Matric scale) against existing vacancy in the Corps Uef
To1 Feb 57. 0On promotion ..ha is postsed to the unit mentioned Egainst 1
‘his name. Pay and allowances of the highsr post will be admigsible -
Prem the date of assumption of duty, He will ba on probation]fnr a
perioZ of two years from tne date of assumption of duty. His'
promoiion is to be affected subject to verification of his arilgingl
educational qualification certificatas (Middle standard and above )

e
by “C Unit concernsd. Confirmation to this sffect may invarigbly }{
be sent to =MT Records:- | " M
_ I
5ex T NUmMbST, appt aAnd Tians Init to which Dﬂstad
No ‘ on promotion
. _ '|
(a) 598 Chawkidar Station \/ksp emei
Sy q'—]jim'f‘qujdalj_nga ;':quda T vt e imeten Ba'nggla,ra' o 5 S RS S '
(5tn 'iksp €me, Bangalors ) Nt |
6, Moves wherever apnlicable Will be carried out on the authérity -
of this latter, ; |
7. rttention of the individuals may pleass be drawn to the
Aravicions contained in CPROs 11/82 °. 1/B4 for Pixation of pay|on
\Qpromctioh. : : ! . o
. | ) . o
3. While forwarding unwillingnaess cartificates, if any, ta this |
office for cancellation of promotion order, the date of receipt of |

pram;bi@n—cum—posting order in your unit may plaass ba mention@d. . |
Inst i “ions cantained in Appendix 'A' to this letter will be
striv' v complisd witpn, - I ‘ ’

<
contd...4.
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g, Tne car’ ents of army H2adquirtars latter No 89989/0011Ly/

-

EM Clu—3 datad 138 nct 96, copy Forwsrded vide this pffice 1atter
No 1662/Policy/659/Ca 3 dated 15/27 Nav 96 .may also bs brought ta

the notice of"individuals in whossa Case move on prnmotlon id
\

invnlued

e e,

H .
[T

(Autharlty - Army H_ dnuartﬂrs latter No 942SD/UDC Jul
o -« EMZ Civ-1 datsd 19 qug 96) |

X///{,/.Lm f

; / (APsS- Ahluuall

“Lt Col .
Chief Record Uffzcar

for folcar in Charge Reccrds

,‘h-‘
g
i

196/




From:- ' ’ | -~
71244000 UIC L. Roftaseshayya

- EME Records (CA-3 Sectiom)
Secunderabed-500 021

Lot ‘
‘b N

0IC EME Records :
Secunderabad-500 021

SELUCT PANEL ; LEPARTMENTAL PROMOTION COM{IT™EE - JUL 98

FRGY ULCs_T) OFFICE SUPERINTENIENTS GRALE ;1 = REQUEST o
FOR ABSORYION JN SITU - HEG L

Respected Sir,

A s e Dol

A FArY

1.“ Please refer +o EME Records leHer No 1704/DIC Jul 96/01/CA’ 3
dated 22 Aug 9. i .

- - & 4 B
2, * Furthér ‘o my application doted 04 Sep 96, I wish +o uuhmié | i
+ha+ promdtion-cum-pos+ing orders were jsdued upto UDC 71247584 ‘
A Hopuman+ha Rad for Office Sujperin+endén+s Grade JI end His
serial numher stande at 43 in +hé selec+ panel refdrred at pera
1 sbove. Since Wy namé s+ands a+ serial No“45 in +he dbove said RE
sélect panel; @y prnlloﬂon order is likely +o be éxpec+éd shortly.
1+ i# understood +hat 3., posts of Office Superintenden+# are Sk

exia+1ng in becunderahad . ,;

a

3. 1 therefoére, reques+ ybu +o kindly absorb me-in anf one of
+he local unit¢s on my promotion as Office Superin+endent Gde II
and oblige.

- Fs 4 4

4. For which sct+ of kindneas I shall every remsin gra+eful +o
yout. ’

shenking you,

rs

Yours faithfully, {

: : _ |
Se‘cundgrabad, (L. MAMASESHA ‘* .
11-02-1907., . 71244094 UIC o
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poriod on teccipt of posting order. Commannd HQ BME/
HG Tech Group EME  should see the feasibility of
taking punitive actisn against such unmits and the sume
should be reflected in the Admi Teeh Inspeetion Reports.
Seven daks time saust suflice as the wmpt had givoil 2
cortificatel that the  inelividual will be  relieved within
soven deys of recaipt of the posting order and wiil not
e withheld Gl arrival of relief.  Cnee the posting otder
i o and the individual 5 not wanting 10 move, 1518
Toch Grovp Command B3O EME showd inveke the

disciplinayy  powers 1o deadl  with him for rendering @
falsec certificate.
{Fara 5 of Army, 1O, letler tio 89282/ Folicy/EME Civ
dated 28 Apr R8),
(' ) =3 Personncl once. posted on compassicnate grouide will
not be cligible 10 apply agein for any type of posting {i.n.,
Compassignats/ medicel grounds /meteal postig/posiing
? of hushand and wife in (he same station)} before comple-
e

tion of 3 years of stay in the present unit/station.

R (Auth: Para 16 of Appemdic A fo Armv HQ letter
No 70318/243iCrg 4 (Civ)(b) dated 17 Scp 83).

Gy -

Vostices on promedion

v 5 While ordering prometion-cem-posting. Aimy HQ have

decided that each case has 10 be considered on its  merits.

“Fhe following broad guide-lines wifl he followed :— -

(xy A person who has heen  posted on compassicnate

- grounds' and has not completed two years service at the
decired statinn, if promoted against a vacancy available
i site’ may be absorhed  Cin site’ ia preference to @
person whose name s registered en the waiting list for
pusting on compassicnate aronnds,

(Auth: |Pura 1y of Army HQ Litter Mo 53302 /EME Civ

dated (14 Ry T2 -

() A pesson who 03 peaching the age of 35 yoars ot
aver and breomes dne for promotion azainst an available
nat be distinbed and abserbed

vacaney Cin st may

RESTRICTER

__m.,,._,.n.m_
~
—
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HSL e vdlanny the protoizs B
i ow change o sove dUsivd stationd
(Auth: Fara Wy of Ay O detier Mo SES03)
CEe dated 04 Tiay /2 aind Anay RO et piv
y §7373 f0en B MG Cive3 dated 15 Apr b
oA e e raaio) . R
A { (o) T sufiizient adidnisigave arotnds exist, the piomotes
\:‘:.:r,' Le retained in sita’ providsid sufficiznt adminisiza-
dve necunds are brought out wilkin 7 doys of peomotion
posting order. Ly Comdt 00 Usii W the notice of GIC
VIEMT Recants whio iu tura nsy order the retention of
o : \ that cmployee ‘in sita’ with priot approval of BG EME
‘ , ‘lin prafereizce 10 A person oo the waiting list for pusting
' pri compassionate grounds. :
{Auth: Poral W) of Arniy HO letter No 58803/UHAE
IV datzd 04 Kay 72 and Army HG letter Mo
6 £7028/Gen/ EME {TV-3 dated 13 FIS
.\.P\ )
jiv‘ (d) In all othgr cases. a person whose name is registercd
on the waitihg lisi for posiieg on compassionate grounds
shouid be given preference for posting against an ayaila-
bie vacamev at the desired station.
 {(Anh: Pard 1) of Army HO letter No S8803/EME
- i Fs -
Civ-3 dated 04 day T2h
() Should a promotegis) express his unwillingness Tor

promotion. [their representations  with detailed  justilica-
tion of s refusal  wili be sent.10 O1C EME Records
within 4 davs from the date of receipt of promorien order
duly accepted by the Comdt/QsC Unit in the capacity
of Appoiating Authority. When once the rsfusal ol pro-
motion is atcepted by the appointing authority, OIC EME
stoii (o cancel the orders of promation.
wili Farfelt senioriey by one
\ f promotien from the daie
‘ his rofusel|is accepicd by ihw Appoiating Autherity. 1f

' the reasens adduced by ihe iadividual are not accepted

Records i3 comp
Such o those indivhivais
1 vear fur furihar cofsileraion «

by the appoinuig
be talen  agiinst

| RESTRICTED

cucht individual o farms of Gove of

. - - | (%
| G~

suthority. disciptinary action shall also”

et mmmmrme = Wk i
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTl:QATIVE’ TRIBUNAL : HYDERABAD BENCH

AT HYDERABAD . .

ok E

| - |

: ‘ ' |
0.A.1253/97. | Dt. of Decision : 26-09-27.

\
L. Roma Seshayya ' | .. Applicant,

Vs |
1

i. The Union of India, {Rep.by
its Secretary, Min.of Befence,
New Delhi. | :

2, The Directorate Genéral of EME
(EME Civ), Master Géneral of
Ordanance Branch, aArmy Head
New Delhi=11. |

3, The Officer in-charge Records,
EME R.cords, Secﬁba?-21.

4. The Pulasseri Chandran.

1

' .« Respondents,

Mr. B.E.ﬁatro

LT I

Counsél for the applicgnt
f

. | . -
« @bunsel for the respondents : Mr,V. Rajeswara Rao, 2d4d41.CGS .
~
f

CORAM:- |
— : ]
THE HON'BLE SHRI R.RANEGARAJQ.N : MEMBER (ADMN.)

THE HON'BLE SHRI B.S.JAI PARAMESHWAR : MEMBER (JUDL.)

f

e |
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CRDER o

CRAL ORDER (PER HON*BLE SHRI R,RANGARAJAN : MEMBER (ADMK.)

| Heard Mr.B.M.Patro, learned counsel for the applicant.

and Mr,V.Rajeswara Rac,| learned counsel for the respondents.

. | .
2, The applicant in this OA was transferred as Office

Superintendent Grade-Iq on promction and posted to Deolali by
office order No,1591/P0-7/97/CA 3 dated 14-2-97 (Annexure-IV).
His name is at S1.N,.b of the above said order. The applicant
submits that pe is to retire in another 10 months time and hence

W ‘ 4
transfetring[?ut of this place and postTat Deolali is against the

rule. He quoted the rule enclosed at Annexure-V1 to the Ok, Para

5(b) is relevent. This para is reproduced below:=

“A person who 1s reaching the age of 55 years of

or - over aﬁé beébmes due for prémotion against an
available vacancy 'in gitu’ may not be disturbed

and absorbed against the vacancy unless the prombtee
himself applied for a change to some desired stations,"

The applicant also submits that R-4 had refused promotion %m earlier

number of times and when the present post became vacant at!Sechad
(A4) : ‘
heLwas promoted and posted as Office Superintendent Gr-IIégﬁé-he—WEE

acoomadated-gt—Seetmi, Thereby his chances for promotion |at Sec'bad

was o=t ggaa&eﬁ.&uwdbf

|
|
3. The applicant now submits that a post of Bffice]

Superintendent Gr-II will arise on First October, 1997 dueito the

|
retirement of Mr.B.Kameswar Rao, who is presently working as Office

Superintendent Gr-II at IEME Centre, Sec'bad and the appliéant can

be considered for posting sgainst that post, |

4, This OA is filed praying for a directiowko the #espondeht
' i

No.l to 3 to continue iim in the higher grade of Cffice Superintenden
|

Gr-II at Sec'bad itself st the EME Record Unit instead of transferri

T ' @S{////’/ ..3
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him to Dedlali by setting aside the impugned posting order @

No.1591/P0-7/97/CA3 dated 14-2-97 pertaining to him and also
|

rejecting his appeal for posting him at Sec'bad by the impugned
o

order No.24460/Promotio%/EME Civ-3 dated 29-08-97 (“nnexure-2).

5. The main con&gntion of the applicant in this 0OA is that
he being at the ygrgezf;etirement should not be transferred‘out mk
side Sec'bad on promotiLn and should be promoted at Sec'bad itself,
As a vacancy in October firs€fﬁo arise kix due to retirement of

one Mr.B.Kameswar Rao he may be accomadated zgainst that ysecant
|

post. The applicant may now submit a detailed representat£0n for

i

accomadatingiggainst tﬁe post referred to above at Sec'bad itself

addressed to the compet%nt authority and submit the same on or

i
before 29=-09-97, If such a representation is received thaﬁ
écwpetent authority should consider the same and give him %

suitable reply following the extant rules. Till such time the

reply is given to that |representation the post if it ariseé on

First October, 1997 and there is need to £ill up thefpost the

same should not be filied.

6. With the sbove direction the OA is disposed of At the
I

admission stage itselfW No costs, !

Wmsm AR) (R. RANGARAJAN)
MEMBER{JUDL, ) MEMBER(ADMN. )

ALA)
Dated ¥ The 26th_Sept._1997. | i
{ocictated| i the Open Court) '

spr | N,W\f\—’%
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Copy to: ;

The Secretary, Min.of Defence, New: Delhi.

The Directorate General of EME(EME Civ.),
Master Ganeral of Ordinance Branch, Army Head
Quarters, 0OHO PO., Peu Delhi.

The Officer Incharge Records, EME Records,
Secunderabad.

One copy to NrJB;M}patro,Advocata,CAT,Hydarabad.

Orie copy to Mr,V, RBJSSUB!G Rapo, Addl.CGSC,CAT Hyderab

One copy to D.R(A), CAT yHyderabad,
One duplicate copy.
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IN THE CINTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL F
HYDERA BAD

THEZ HCATILE SHRI RLRANGARAJAN : M(A)
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THE HON'BLE SHRI B.5,201 PARAMISHULR »
M (3)

oaves:__ 24 (9007

BRDER/IUDGIMENT
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L MA/RA/CA NG,

oA 25Dy

Adimdtted and Interim Directions
Issued,

Allo a2d

Disposed of with Directions

Oismyssad

Dismi¥sed as withdrown
Oismisded for Default
Ordered ARe jectad

No order s to costks,
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T ) (57, 27 114, )
IN\TH’ CENTRAL AMINISTRITIVE TQI&HNAL HYDIRABAD BINCH .HYDERAIAD!

................... T
sl “
Y.l g %...t? ..... AN fiﬂ&&%;%bfﬂUAd 9«* ....... Respondent! (5)
Ly [> &

%’;\*
3
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13
S
s}
:

Serial No Description of Documents Pages.
: : and Dates.
............. ..Il...‘...-l.‘ul..'ll.l..'....ll.l.-.ll...'l..-0. J
Orcket Crders. ' ' /
interim.orﬂers
I

drdsr Im MA (S) . | | | {
: , /4 b4

Reply Statemant ——

Re joinder

Qrders In (Final 72rders) | 6"/ g{ &1 gfg/b\

Certified that thelfile'is Cempiete

in all respects.

(In Record Section)
' Signature of 5.3.
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b , EXTRACT FROM ARMY HEAD(UARTERS LEITER NO B/03438/158/LR/EME Clvw=3
L R Y 51 [56 DEC 97 )

COURT CASE : 12 53(97 FILED BY UDC SHRI L RAMSEESMYYA
OF EME RECO:«DS IN CAT HYDERABAD }

1, Refer to your letter Ro 1613/CC/LRS/10/CA 3 dated'
23 Oect 97, \
i

2e The cage for in-situ promotion in respect of No
7124459H UDC Shri L Ramaseshayya of EME Rcords has been

, considereu in this Dte Gen a3ccoraing to the CAT Judgement.
The individual be promoted in=-situ against the vacancy ;
occuired on Ol Oct 97, which has been kept unfillea as ,:
per CAT order, under the provisions of para 5(o) of EME

ROI 9/89. '
‘

3. X XXXXXXXXXXZX

Sife x x x X %
{ PK Piplani )
Executive Enginl
[
|
|

DD EME (Civ)
For DG EME

i
!
|

!

|
1
)
i
i

n m————

s e e




’ L A
| -*?‘7{*1 | FORM-I  Sec Y7 2
! : (See Rule—8{3yread wikx .+ 3T ATA, 1985.)

s v 4" BEFORE THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :

s‘ .
-

AT HYDERABAD,

C.A.NO, 73 OF 1997 g
in

0.A.NO, 1253 OF 1997

Betw een:

L..Rama Seshayya, S/o,lateChakrapani,
Hindu, aged abo ut 57 years, ULC.,
EME records,Secunderabad -21, ...Applicapt,

And:

| ,

| ! A -

; | qz;éanrcn‘ﬁf'gﬁﬁféy TepThby-1ts

! ! Ministry of Defence ,

Sec ALY y
h - *

$. St Gem MLRL Kochhar ;
Direc torate Gemeral of EME(EME Civ)
Master G eneral of Ordance Branch,

. Army Headgquarters,

| ! DHQ ‘PO, New-Delhi, .

;g‘Brigadier R.S.Batra,
: : Officer-in-Crarge Records, '

o EME Records, 1
Secunderabad-21

P .
4—Putas T T Chignurar, Wbéﬁ///
QfSice S UperintendertGrade=11, | '
MilitaryrCot f—pMESecundesabad,  ...Respondents/

Contemnors,

Brief/leading to the applicahion :

: B fac ts

Applicant is a senior UDC and he més promoted
as Office Supdt.Gr,I1 and posted at Deolali.Having aggreived
by his posting at Deolali, he preferred an appea% beﬁore the
appellate authority and the same was turned dow n ahé againest
which the above @.A was filed, This Hon'ble Tribunal jwas

i pleased to disposed of the s ald O.A at the admisslonj stage by
order dt 26-9-67.mikximg The respondents herein have éeliberitely
disobeyed the orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal and held liable
for contempt of this Hontble Tribunal, Hence this application,

The affidavit accompanying this applicagion may be réad as

part and parcel of this application including the Orlginal

Application,




$ 2 * i

Piézeﬁﬁ

In view of the facts and circumstances stated in the

above paras it is therefore praypd that this Hontble Eribunal

may be pleased to summon the respondets herein and pupish

them under the contempt of Courts Act and under the r?
provisionagg of ATA, 1985 for vholating the orders pass

on 26=9-97 in 0.A, 1253/97 and pass such other order or

levent

ed

orders as this chfble'Tribunal may Heem fit just and|nece-

ssary in the circumm tances of this ¢ ase, :

Verification: ' ’
' |

I, L.Rama Seshayya, S/o late Chakrapani,,

Hindu

aged abo ut 57 years, UDC, EME Records, Secenderabadldo hereby

berify that the contenets of the above paras are tru%

and

correc t to the bes t of my knowledge, belief and on?legal

advite and that I have not.supressed any material facts,

|
|
< - |

Hyderabad; . Signature of the pliéant

H

20-10-97. | W

Counsel for the Applicgm

<,




FY i ( :b.)
e g | l
i | |
KE[N THE HON 'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : HYDERABMﬁ BENCH
|

- AT HYDERABAD | | h |
[ . _

CONTEMPT APPLICATION 73 [97 l '
L i i

in : | d

OA 1253/97 - | l:

Between: - .

|
L. Rama Seshayya, S/o late L. Chakrapani
Hindu, aged about 57 years, UDC., EME Records, -l )
Secunderabad-21 | ' e Appilca“iﬁ%ﬁﬁn’!
! A

F. Lt Gen M,R. Kochhar
Directorate General of EME (EME Civy, |

Master General of Ordnance Branch,
' !

Army Headquarters,
DHQ PO, New Delhi~-110 011, o |

‘3{' Brigadier R,S. Batra,
Officer-in-Charge Records, _ '
' |

EME Records,
Secunderabad-21,

Aw__Pulasseri-—Ghandraip, v

é%;%f_éﬁ&gg;ni@ndeﬁ%—GradE=iI,
MiIiltary Colleqge 'of EME. Secunderabad—15. ... RéSpon

dents f
Mﬂ ] ﬁ

(Flrst and fourth respondentﬁ4fre not necessary paéties)
|

| |

AFFIDAVITI FILED BY THE APPLICANT i
‘ . ‘ |

‘ ‘ |
1. I, L. Rama Seshayya, S/o of Late L. Chakrapananged
‘ ‘ |
about 57 years, Hinqu, UDC, EME Records, Secunderabad721, do

hereby solemnly and\affirm and state as follows: ,
| ' |

2. I respectfully submit that I am a senior UDC and am

at the verge of retirement, My promotion as Office Syperin-

tendent Grade II was due and was promoted as Office-sﬂperin-

|
f the
i

tendent and posted at Declali by proa dated 14-2-97 o
|

Page; :
Corrns; A ar Deponents
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N
3rd respondent, Having aggrieved against by the action of|ithe
3rd respondent in so far as posting me at Deolali contrary|fto

the circulat/guide lines issued by the Army Headquarters, I

preferred a detailed anpeal dated 14-3-97 before the 2nd

respondent pointing out severalirregularties committed by the

ial

respondents herein in my case and accomodating one un-offic

respondent in a vacancy particularly I am entitled in accordance

with the guide lines of the circular/policy, in turn the same

was rejected by proc, dated 29-8-97 and commé@nieated by the
3rd respondent vide proc. dated 13-9-97, Having aggreived|by
the inaction of the respondents herein, I preferred the abo|ve
OA before the Hon'ble Tribunal narrating all the points segring
a relief of gquestioning the inpunged procs of the concerned
respondents herein on various legal pleas and sought further
direction to continue me in the promotionzl post of Office

Sup erintendent Grade II at the EME Records unit,'Secunderabad.

1

3. I further submit that this Hon'ble Tribunal by ordrr
dated 26-9-97, disposed of my case at the admission state Jtself,

w ith a direction to me to make a detailed representation for

accommodating me against the post which arises as on 1st October 97

due to retirement of one Mr. B, Kameswara Rao to the competent

authority on or before 29-9-97 and thereafier respondent was

directed, if such a representa$ion is received that competent
authority should consider the same and give me a suitable reply
following the extent rules and till such time if there is Heed

to fill up the aforesaid post, the same should not be filled up.

Accordingly, I immediately submitted a detalled representaition
dated 27-9-97 itself enabling the respondents herein to take
appropriate action as per the directions of the Hon'ble Tribunal.
However, inspite of the direction of the Hon'ble Tribunal,!| the

ond and 3rd respondents deliberately without having any respect

Page @ _
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' even bhefore the reltrement of the concerned 1nd1v1dual There— 1

hole the respondents herein deliverately with a mdlified

[ i
- 3 - |
f
, ‘ i
towards the order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal, on 27+9-97
|
iss-ued some proceedings posting one Mr. G. Sreedharan

in the post in dispute, It is inveltable at this stadg to

state that in the afore sald proceedings posting Mr, G.
Sreedharan, the conterned officials maniplated and male
corrections reoardlng the date of proceedings as 26-9”
in place of 27—9—97 in order to escable from the llablllty
of contempt as well as to deprive of my legitimate cl im

which is a serious offence besides gross and utter coktempt

of this Hon'ble Tribunal. | (
! .
I |

4, I further' submit that the respoirdents having received

my representation much before the time stipulated by”the Hon'ble:

Tribunal, just ignbred the orders of this Hon'ble Tﬁibunal S0
! |

also so the respondents cannot pass orders filling up the post

']
X

fore the action of the responden® im this context réflects
|

absolute malified‘intention. In fact, there is no Senior/
|

junior concept in filling up the post in situ as pef the guide

lines of the pollcy issued by the Army Headquarters'i ThereforeJ

I

the action of the respondents has caused a lot of injustice i
. i

and therefore the pxepax indulgence of this Hon'ble| Tribunal

. . . . . L
may be warranted in my case in the interest of Jusﬁlce. It

is also an anothér aspéct to be brought it before %he Hon'ble
I

Tribunal that one Mr. M, Joga Rao, Office Superintendent Gde II
[

of 1 EME Centre, Secunderabad suddenly démised recintly on

28-9~97 resulted a vacancy of Office Supdt Grade II. As a |
1 f

| .
intention violated the orders of the Hon'ble Tribq%al by fillir

|
up the post in dispute and as such they are liabl% to contempt

of this Hon'ble: Tribunal, The OA may be read asijpart and

parcel of this application for the purpose of totdl facts of :

the case.
Page3; : )

Corrns: a:ii/g or |




TR

tple Tribunal may,

It is therefore pra&ed that this Hon
1

be pleased to summof the respondents herein and punish th?f

he relevant provisions of ATA 1985 and also under the

under t
cts .for violation of the direction iss

Contempt of Court A
[

by ths Hon'ble Tribunal in OA 12533
f

ued

/97 on 26=9-97 with costs

ass such other re%ief or reliefs as this Hon'ble Tribunal

and p
may deem fit just and necessary in the circumstances of Tré
ca=se. | | < A
‘ ‘ Deponent,
Solemnly affirmed and
signed on the day of ' '
Advoca s

20—-10997 before me.

!




‘IN THE CEMTRAL ADMINISIEATIVE TRIEUNAL i HYDE: AE’D BE

AT HYDE cABAD

o
»
1
| F9
r
fin

3/97.

L. Roma Seshayva
Vs
1. The Unicn of 1Ir ie, ey, by

its Secretary, Min.of Defence,
New Celhi,

-t

2. Tre Directorste Generz: o
(EME Civ), Macter Cere:al o
Créenerce Erarch, Army
Luarters, LHS TC.,
hew [elki-11,

Y&

o~ ~
- om

3, The C“ficer in-chrarce Recrrde,
EME Ro.cords, Sec'bad-2:,
+4, XXe Pulasseri Chansira:.,
Cours@l for the applicart ! Mr, B.M.Fatro

€buncel for the resperdernts : Mr.V. Rajeswara Rao,

CORAM -

FUN'BLE SHR. R.KANGARACAN 3 MEMBER {(ALCMN.)

Trk HCR'BLE SERI B.S.JAI PATAMESHWAR : MEMBER (JUDL,

NCH

‘ents,

24d1.CGs

-

”~




2. The applicant in thic OA was transferred as Offi

Jeq

-9 -
\ _ -2-

CRDER

CRAL ORDLR (PER HON'BLE SHRI R.RANGARATAN : MEMBER (ADM,)

Heard Mr,B,M,Patro, learned counsel for the appl

and Mr.V,Rajeswara Ra¢, learped ccunsel for the respondents

Superintendert Grade~Il on promction and posted to Deolali
cffice order Ko, 15291/P0-7/97/CA 3 dated 14-2-57 {Annexvre-l
Eis name is at S1.N_.b of the above said crder.

submits thst he is tc retire in another 10 months time and
transfezringiput of this place and postﬁat Declali ig again

rule. He quoted the rule enclcsed at Annexure-VI to the Ch

g{b) ir relevernt, This para ic¢ reproduced below:i=

“A person who is reaching the age of 55 years of
cr over ané becomes due fer promotion agailnst
availéble vacancy 'in eitu' mavy not be disturbe
and absorbed ageinst the vacancy unless the pro

[
himself applied fcr a cirange tc some desired st

R ey )

e

y
)0

The applicant

hence
st the

. Fara

Fn
i
mhtee

stions,®

Tre applicart alsc submits that R=4 hal refused premotion xx earlier

number of times and when the rresent post hecame vacant &t
()

Sec’bad

hekwas promoted and pcsted as Cffice Superintendent Gr-11, ard—te—wac

acoeEadatcuh—Sectyzd,
was ot ceantes,divwi s

Thereby his chances for promotion

3. The aprlicant now subrits that a post cf Bffice
Superintendent Gr-II will arise on First Cctober, 19¢7 due
retirement of Mr,B.Kameswar Rac, who is presently working a
Superintendent Gr-1I1 at IEME Centre, Sec'bad and the applic

be considered for posting zgéinst thet post,

4, This OA is filed praying for a directioqko the
No.1l to 3 to continue him in the higher grade of Cifice Sugp

Gr-11 at Sec'bad itself st the EME Record Unit instead cf

¥

at Sec'bad

to the
g Office

ant can

espondent

erintendent

O

transferring

it m et mey ubTeely T, Lo s o F




et g

~

him to Dedlali by
¥e,1591/F0=-7/97/CA3 dated 14-2-97 pertaining to him and also
rejecting his appeal for posting him at Sec'bad by the impucn

order Ne.24460/Prom-tion/EME Civ-3 dated 29-08=97 (“nnexure~2

5. Tne main contertion of the applicant in this OA i
ne being at the wverye/ retirement shoulé nct be trans
cide Sec'bsad on rromaticrn and
Ae g vacency in
one Mr.B.Kameswsr R&0 he may £ accoradatec
pest, The epplicent mey now submit a detailed representatiocn

A

accomarating aoe

4]
]

hefore 29-0%-97,

competent auvthor

suitakle
reply is given

First (ctober,

care sheuld notl

&. With

admissicn sta

ainst the post

If such a representation

reply fellowing the extent rules,

l.O

the

itself.

setting aside tre impugned

of

L%

Gotober firstjtc arise kix Jue tc retirementjict

ed

dr-cc:d to the competent authority ard submit the same on
ity should consicer the ©ame and give him a
toe that rebrecentgtion the post if it ar

47 apd there is need tc fill up tharpost the

e filled.

NOo coste,

ﬂn"‘““ st TnU COPY

mm'tg)'f N\/&/

T F

—

_ot—
e e TR |

 ——
ey

ferred out EX

should be promoted at Sec'bad litself.,

asainst that yacant

referred tc above at Sec 'had

ie roceived that

Tiil such time tr

srcve Sirection the CA is disposed of at

st

'\3"




1§ L. Ramaseshayya

>

— b — J’

From:= 71244994 unc i

\ (CA 3 saction
EME Records
Secundarabad=S00 021

To

The 0fficer Incharge Tacords,
EME Rocords

Segunderabad-S00 021

UCH PROPER CHAMNEL

5ir,

Ref:= Casa 04 1253/97 on the file of Honourable
Administrative Tribunal, Hyderabad. ;!

\
1. I haraby submit the following fau linas for your| kind
consideration end appropriate Pavourabls dirsctions nay bo
glveqin this connection as expeditiously as possible.

2, I submit thet I am a senior UDC and 1 uvas promoted to
0ffice Supdt Grade IT and posted at Declali by promo tion-
cun=posting order No 1591/P0-7/97/CA 3 dated 14 Fed 97)by

your authority. Houever, having aggreived by youp order

of posting, I prafarred e appeal to The Bl rectoraye General

of EME (EME Clv), Master Gansral of Ordnance Acsnch, Army HJ

New Dalhi and ths same has basn re jected. Ultimataly having
found no altarmnative for cddrasaal of my griavance, } approached
the Honourable Central administrative Teibunal send by ardar dated
26=9-97, the Honourable Yribunel in the case cited in the adove
rafarence di sposed of my apnlication dirscting you to conal dap
my grisvanca in tha light of guide line/axtent rulas issued by
the acmy Meadquarters at New Delhi, on m

y sapresentation to be
submi tted on or bafora ?9-09=97, MHence, this rep resancation,
1 have brought all ths contsntions befora tha notica of| the

Honourable Tribunal and tha same may be perususd and ri%murable
@rders may be issued particularly taking my dats of rati remant
into considaration es par the axtsnt rulas, I am harzul th
enclosing the copy of the agbavs referenca 0A and order ‘4t
26-09-97 passed in the aforessid 0a alonguith this reprasantation
for your kind consideration and praying Por favourabls Grders
8nabling ma to join in the promotional post of 0fPice Sipdt

Gda I1 by 01-10-1597 and for which act of kindnass I smloblijad
for avar, J‘I:

Thanking you, l.I

Canteal

»

|
Yours faithfully,
!
Secunderabad, 0-( |
27"09"’ 99?.

Encloaures:

1. Copy of tha 0a 1253/97, '
2. Copy of tha order datsd 26-09=97 in 04 1253/97.

/
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Cése NU‘,1535/CA 3 . | CENE ND-H.Oﬂ;}-
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SOSTING 0N COMPASSTOMATE G 105 @ IVILTARS

1.. . application dated 25 Jul 97 raqueating Por posting on I
compaisionate grounds in raspect of 7125031F 0'supdt Gds 1T 1
shri G Sridharan to his choice station 3scunde: bad is i
pleced oppoelte, . o

2, .fhe name af 7125031F 0/Supdt Gds II Shri G Sridharan,
raglatersd in the wal ting llst and stands at serial No 1 for .| bj. .-
posting to hig choice astation Seoinderabad. T |

4. .The .acancy position of his choica station has been .

Zﬁ;minad. The posting is sarmarkad Dased on the ayvailebillity { - 1
§ vacancy st his choice station. Tha wvacancy position of r
o/Supdt at EME Unita locatad in secundarabad as on date is'’ : ‘
as unde~ 1= . :

puth  Hald Duws.ln paf

) (a) EME Records - 15 14 1 - |
' ) + * + 1% . : I’
r 18+ 13 B ' ;

! : * L . N |
by ¥ Corps vacancy. | j
s A Jacancy temporarily transfarred from 3 EME Cantre #
C © Bhopal to s:ocommodate of Pico bsarer of tha. Asan, ;
© o (b) Mg EME - i b - . . |
! ' o ' : 3
(c) Hn -1 EME Centre 6 6 - - - !

4, One vscapcy of 4/supdt will occur &£'Hn 1 EMEZ Centre
- s ndarabad dua to suparannus tion oi 71724394 0/supdt

@lﬁhri g Xsneswara Rao \Bf 01 Oct 97, Thia propoesal of posting
3 haa no efigct ay &0 candidates Prom. Record Office and 1 EME

n! .tre dmefon the sslect pansl for situ promotion.
é‘m ‘fw#r

! . L, . Contd o-o?--

i

T

r

i
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™ t RUTING ShEET

EFE Ko Cubiuo JHCU<gnﬂanu*21 : Y

-

chss no 1636/Ch 3

: e - . K
hng&y:mm:r:m‘m::wm'm.‘;::::::.-:.‘;;:..’.i..‘: RO -
] B '

! <o T 2 -
) i . | - ]
9. 1n view of the ahove, pus‘ing proposzl in reamct of '
_7125031F o/supdt Shri G.Sr}dhuran Prom 515 army Rasa Lkap,
Sangelore to H1s 1 EME Contra, Secundny ibad {n rocommendsd
| jand move will bs carried out on or aftor 01 Dct 97,

‘G, Submitted for ngproush plaase,

l . : AR poy )
. | o : o Lieut '
Sec 0ffr CA 3

g e K
z ‘ A

RPN \agét"’b
‘ CbTﬁ“Nuwd%:}mq

| ‘ -. - ‘ ] . e
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- 2¢[4

“4:‘Cblonal‘ﬂaﬁgrds
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%\x -
BEFORE THE HON 'BLE CENTRAL DMINI-
STRABIVE TRIBUNAL : AT HY DERABAD.
C. A, of 1997

in

[

O.A. 1553 Ofi1997°

*

Filed On:

Feled by:

B,MPATRO
( Counsel for the applicant)




[Lsnﬂ,f%jiingféﬁL“ 4%Lﬂ$£{;;f

e T T T S A
BEFORE—THE HON 'BLE CENTRAL ADMINI-
STRATIVE TRIBUNAL : HYDERABAD.

C.,A.NO, QF 1997,
in

O.ANO, 1253 OF 1997.

Between:

L.Rama Seshayya ...Aoplicant,

lAnd:

Union of India rep.

by its Secretary,

Ministry of Defence,

New-Delhi and others.,. Respondents/
Contempjnors.

3
'
i

Filed On ®

Filed bys:
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‘— CP O s 93 OF 1997 |

_— !

OA MO 3 1283 ef 1957 3

L. Ramiseshaiah o+ ¢ 00 o APPLICANT ln[

AN : ' [

The Unien of India rep. by the
gectrtary,! Ministry of Defence; ,
New Delhi anci ethers: ' ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o JRESPONDENTS

REPLY, O BEMALF OF RESPONDENTS -IN TR I

QONTEMPT PETIPION

I3 SL=02795X Majer Rattan 8ingh l/b pratap Singh agedi 47 years ©
R/0 MES Celemy, Venkatapuram @c hereby solemaly andi siacerely

atate as fellews:

1, I s voarking as Adm Officer im the office of EME Reconds
as such I am acquaintediwith the ficts of the ease, I am

£114ing this reply on behdlf of respomdients anail am suthorised
to file the smme, '

2, It is regpectfully submittedi that the respondants have
grest resgpect towerds the Nen‘ble PTribungl and they never
violatedi asy orders/directiems of this Men'ble Tribumaly The
pregent contempt petitiom is filed without any basis and fellewing .
facts will indicate that the respondents have fully cemplieds
with the directions given by the lon“‘b‘.l.e Tribunal,

3¢ It is most respectfully submitted that the applicint has
flledi the OA KO : 1283 of 1997 questiosing the transfrer order
No: 1591/90,7/97/CA 3 dgteqi14=241997, The Non'ble Tribunal
&ispeseai off the OA at the adiaission stige it self by an order

@nt el 264941997,

ATTESTER DEPONEND
. :Cl'x
: ,'VIajOl' ‘—-.-'u--f '--... ‘
=T afawrdt fy %aml (I)ﬁicer )
O Cf:.—»B q’. . o
. §.09.%. afram .
tan ¢ afirrg VE Rouond OO+ 2/

EME Recordg
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''he relevent operative pertion is extractedi below 3

"As @ vacancy in October first 1s te ariss cGue to
retirement of cme Mr, B, Kameswar Rao he may be accemmodated
against that vacant post, The spplicant may now submit a
Gt gffedi repressntation for accamodating him againgt the post
referredi to sbove at Sectbasil itsslf sldressed to the competent
suthority and submit the sime on or before 29w9#1997, If such
a Cepresentaticn is received that competent sutharity should:
consider the same and give him a suitable reply following: the
mxtent rules, T1ll sach time the reply is given to thet
representation the post if it arises on first Octcbber 1997 and
there is need to £ill up that post the same shouldi nctbe filled™,

4 It is mhitted‘lthdti as per the directions of this I{I‘on:blal'

Tribunalyl the spplicant his to sitmit o detalled: repregentation

requesting the authorities for gccommoditing him ageinst the post

which was statedto be arose on the retirement of one

$ri B Kmmeswara Rao, In pursuant to thig directiom the Iappiié;e

has submitted & representation dated 27+921997 (P4 Of the G P)

sherein the applicant Gid not specifically redquested the )

suthorities: to accommodate him against the saldl Ksmegwara Rao

and he requested the authorities to pass favourgble orders

ensbling him to join in the promotiomal post of Office

guperintendent GradeesII, S0 bising on the representationy

a vacancy Of Office Superintendent. Gradesil which occured in.

Secundkrabadi on: 26+9=1997 was kept unfilled till a decisiom

was takem by the campetent authority i.e, The Director Generaly)

Atwy Neadquartecs, 8o there 1s no prejusics cluseaito the

applicant.

prs P
' Major i

Adm Officer

{ .8 ofeiry oRAL
SME Record Offico

Caph; | Ccontda.e 7 3/‘&
STEPT ST ot qey '
0 Ch-3

ST ¢ wfiyng
EME Records




:$ 3¢

-5. In reply to para 2 of c.P,.:.tt is submitted that the

applicant has been posl:ed to arty static Wksp Deolall due to
noneavailability of vacancy in the station at the time of

pramotion, It is correct that, he is senior in the select

panel, As per policy, vacancy occurred at a later date is

called "future vacancy". Therefare, the applicant promoted.

on 81 Peb 1997 and posted to Arty Static Wksp, Deolali and the .
applicant cannot be adjusted against fatupe vacancy. The )
applicant had submitted a representation and the same was

forwarded to Army Headquarters for a decision, being the

campetent authority, The reguest of the &pplicant has been

rejected on the same plea that the appliecant cannot be adjusted

againgt future vacancye

(9% In reply to para 3 and 4 of CP, it is submitted that in
camplying with the direction, the applicant Sri L Rama sesshayya
gubmitted an application dsted 27the September 1997 to the
officer~in-Charge Records, The applicant®s said application
together with a copy Of CAT order dated 26 Sept. 1997, was
forwarded to Directorate General of EME (EMB Civ), amy
Headquarters, being the Campetent Authority, on 93 Oct. 1997,
secking further instructions in the matter, It is also confimed
that no action to £111 the vacancy will be initiated by the
respcnaents till the decision Of Campetent Authority i3 received,

There 1s no Contempt as alleged by the applicant, Hence
the Hon“ble Tribunal may be pleased to dismiss the fpontempt

DEPOE%
solemnly . sworne%_ U[a%'n_d signed - T;}.?.ajcr s
his name on thei day of November 1997 ~ TR T
~im Qfficar
betore mee , TR IRERRG G
BEFORE ME "VE Maeord Offen

15 e s
Gobs Ronards



v‘f Telephone : 862251/2131 BB
vidyut Aur Yantrik Engineer

Abhilekh Karyalays ;
EME Records i :
Secunderabad - 500 021 ;,

]

1613/cc/urs/ \9 /ca 3 ” Nov 97
/|

shri v, Rajeswar Rao, advocate
House NO,104/2RT / : ¥
[+

sanjeevareddy Nagar Colony

Nyderabad - 500 038
| |

[
sir - QURT CASE 3 OA 1253/97 FILED BY ' o
M—LY_A - — uos _20?“]1% !! I
i i
h ;
| {r

|

Please refer to your letter dated 05 Nov 97,

1.

2
(CP No 73 of 1997 in OA NoO
v/s UOL and others is forwa
further action, ' A
S :

The progress of the case may please be intimated {l_;:o this I

Reply on behalf of respondents in the Contempt Pe@i'.!i.tion J
1253/97) between Shri L Ramaseshayya T
|

rded herewith in quadruplica}:fe for -
i |

3.
office, i ‘
| il
Yéurs faithfully, if ik
| &1@ ' ! I
| E
Enclsgs 12 ) . l
Asst Recoxd Officer f’ |
For Officer mchaxgq.necomis !
ms‘ ' !I’ ;l
I
Directarate 1 of EME (EME Civ) i
Master General/ of the Ord Branch = i;tt err;?;l:f:';‘jgcﬁg Aogii‘.JF
Army Headquarters Y 1
DHO) PO NHew 1hi - 110011 CA 3 dated 31} 0ct 97. ;l
' - 2, A copy of the reply |

on belf of respondemts in |
the Contempt Petition file
by UDC Shri L| Ramaseshayyd
is farwarded j!i-:ereuth for,
information pj'lease. !
' f

!

Enclss 3
| !
' |
f




IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE .TRIBUNAL :
AT HYDERABAD

HYDERABAD B ENCH

CP_73/97__in_ D' 1253/97

GROER ': 08-01-1998.

A S S . S T S A

Batueen :-
L .Rama Seshayya'
And

1. 5t.GenM.R.Kochhar .

Directorate General of EME (EME Civ),

Master General of Ordance Branch,

Army Headguarters,
OHQ PO, New Deslhi,

2. Brigadier R.S.Batra,
g0fficer~in-Charge Records,
EME Records, Sec'bad.

Counsel for the Applic$nt

for the Respondents

Counsel

. CORAM:

THE HON'BLE SHRI R,RANGARAJAN

Shri

Shri

THE HON'BLE SHRI B.S.JAI PARAMESHWAR

(Order per Hop'ble Shri R.Rangarajan, Member (A)

«se Applicant

+++ Respondents

B.M.Patro

V.Rajeshwar Rag, CGSC

MEMBER (A) -

:  MEMBER (3J)

.... 2.




¥e ﬁ

(Order per Shri R.Rangarajan, Member (A) ).

Heard Sri B.M.Patro, counsel for the applicant and

V.Rajeshwar Rao, standing counsel for the respondents.

2.

in 0.A.1253/97 had beer complied with.

applicant also submits [that the directions are complied with.,

view of the above, the [C.P. is closed.

AR AI"IESHUAR)

j

Cated: Bth

Dictated %n Dpan Court.

avl/

il L

Counsal for the respondents now submits that the judgamant

Sri

The learned counsel for the
In

Mo order as to costs,

d\/\_ﬂ—/g/
(R.R ANGARAJAN) ‘
Member (A)




'\ £~
5
sedse
Cepy to 8
1, St.§sn M,R.Kochhar, Directorats Gereral ag'sme (EME Civ.)
Master General ef Ordinance Branch, Army "'ead Quarters,
DHQ PO, New Delhi,
o
2. Brigadier R,S5.Batrs, deficer in Charge Records,
EME Reccrds, Secunderabad,
3. One copy to Mr.B.M,Patro,Advocate,CAT,Hyderabad,
4, One cepy to Mr.V,Rajeswara Rae,Addl,CGSC,CAT,Hyderabad,
5. One cepy to D,R(A),CAT,Hyderabad,
6. One copy fer duplicats,

- YLKR
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